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WATER BODIES AREA:

# RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS:
DWELLING UNITES PER ACRE

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED PER LDR SECTION 4.6.9 4(C)

RETAIL:  4,139 SF       NOT-REQUIRED:

EXISTING PARAPET HEIGHT = 43.0' (EXISTING, NO-CHANGE)

8,224 SF (0.189 AC)

3,301 SF

4,475 SF
448 SF

TOTAL FLOOR AREA

  0 SF

100% OF SITE AREA

NA
NA

DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS LDR SECTION 4.3.13

ZONE MIN.
LOT
SIZE
(SF)
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WIDTH
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MIN
LOT

(FT)

MAX
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COVER
(%)

MIN
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SETBACK

MIN
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(FT)

REQUIRED
PROVIDED

20.0
8,224 47.28

NA
140.00

NA
94.3%
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0.2'
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INTR.

MIN
REAR
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BUILDING
HEIGHT
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0
0.0'
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38'
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GENERAL NOTES:

MIN
PERIMETER
BUFFER
(FT)
NA
0

MIN
OPEN
SPACE
(%)
NA
5.2%

(NORTH)(EAST) (WEST)(SOUTH)

43.0' (EXISTING)

9,523 SF + PROPOSED ADDITION 3,070 SF - (12,593 SF)

USING THIS AS A RESTAURANT/BAR) MATCHING THE CURRENT-USE ON THE GROUND

40.1% OF SITE AREA

54.6% OF SITE AREA
05.3% OF SITE AREA

1. THIS PLAN IS FOR AN ELEVATED OCCUPIED DECK. (FOR DESIGN PURPOSES WE ARE

2. ZONE = CBD (CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT) LDR 4.4.9

RESTAURANT:           (FULLY VESTED):
 
 TOTAL EXISTING = 9,743 SF   EXISTING

 TOTAL PROPOSED = 8,674 SF   EXISTING*

0

TOTAL REQUIRED: 0

FLOOR, BEING RELOCATED FOR THE PARKING-CALCULATIONS)

*NOTE:    PROPOSED WORK WILL REDUCE THE OVERALL RESTAURANT
SF, WHICH WILL NOT REQUIRE ADDITIONAL PARKING AS THE
ORIGINAL 9,743 SF IS GRANDFATHERED IN.

A1.11 MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN

C-1 CIVIL DEMOLITION PLAN
C-2 CIVIL PROPOSED SITE PLAN
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4'-0"')

T.O
. C

ONC. TO
PPI

NG

45.2"/.2=226 occ

EXIT LIGHT FIXTURE, DIRECTION ARROWS AS SHOWN

EMERGENCY BATTERY WALL PACK W/ TWIN HEADS

FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER (4-PROVIDED)

REMOTE HEAD

EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS

PATH OF TRAVEL

8
OCCUPANCY (TOP=SF/BOT=OCC)800

ILLUMINATED EXIT-SIGN (INDICATES DIRECTION)

NEW TOILET ROOMS FOR RESTAURANT & DECK

JANITOR

ADA WOMEN
RESTROOM

WOMEN
RESTROOM

MEN
RESTROOM

MEN
RESTROOM

BAR

STORAGE

SUSHI/PIZZA

BAR3
315

4
464

2
231

2,234 /15 = 148 occ

1,637 /15 = 112 occ

KI
TC

H
EN

(269/75 = 4 FIX REQ'D)
8 FIX. PROVIDED

FE

FE

FE

FE

EXISTING
ELEVATOR

ALL COVERED PORTIONS OF THE
DECK TO BE FULLY SPRINKLERED

BLDG.
SECOND FLOOR SUMMARY:
217
229

S.F.
1,800
1,415

PROPOSED NEW OUTDOOR DECK:

CURRENT USE: PROVIDED PARKING CALCULATION
6/1000 = 10.8

 PROVIDED PARKING 'VESTED'
11 SPACES

6/1000 = 8.4 9 SPACES

3,070
(-1,069)

RESTAURANT
RESTAURANT

DECK S.F. PROPOSED USE: PARKING REQUIRED:
NET 0 SPACESLOUNGE/RESTAURANTFROM FIRST FLOOR - 4,139

EXISTING RESTAURANT S.F.

37.4"/.2=187 occ

DJ

ADA MEN
RESTROOM

OFFICE

STORAGE

STORAGE

DINING AREA

BOOTHS

BOOTHS

SEATING

HOST

BAR

R.R.

STORAGESTORAGE

R.R.

ELEV.

SHEET NO.

A1.2
2ND FLOOR & DECK

SECOND FLOOR & DECK PLAN
3/16"=1'-0"

SECOND FLOOR & DECK PLAN
3/16"=1'-0"

N
EXISTING 2ND FLOOR PLAN
N.T.S.
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DN.

DN.

NEW ROOF STRUCTURE BELOW

NEW OPEN LOUNGE-DECK BELOW

NEW ROOF STRUCTURE BELOW

EXISTING
ELEVATOR

EXISTING
KITCHEN

EXISTING
RESTAURANT

EXISTING
MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT

BLDG.
THIRD FLOOR SUMMARY:
217
229

S.F.
904

1,265

CURRENT USE: PROVIDED PARKING CALCULATION
6/1000 = 5.4

 PROVIDED PARKING 'VESTED'
6 SPACES

6/1000 = 7.6 8 SPACES
RESTAURANT
RESTAURANT

144
2169

14.4"/.2=72 occ

1
4

.4
"/.

2
=

7
2

 o
cc

200'-0"

1
0

'-0
"

LOCATION OF EXISTING
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
AND SCREEN ENCLOSURE

SHEET NO.

A1.3
THIRD FLOOR PLAN

THIRD FLOOR PAN (AS-BUILT - NO CHANGE)
3/16" = 1'-0"

N

SIGHT LINE STUDY
1"=20'
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5'-0"

3'-0"

3
'-0

"

REMOVE EXISTING ALEXANDER
PALM AND (4) FIDDLE LEAF
FIGS.  FILL WITH GRAVEL ONLY.

EXISTING ALEXANDER PALMS,
BUTTONWOOD TREE AND AND
FICUS COVER TO REMAIN
EXISTING.

EXISTING FICUS TO REMAIN
EXISTING. ADJUST FOR NEW
TRANSFORMER.

REMOVE EXISTING TREES AND
REPLACE WITH LIGNUM VITAE (1)

NEW RHAPIS
LADY PALM (1)

NEW LEATHER FERNS (9)

NEW LEATHER FERNS(5)
NEW SIMPSON'S

STOPPERS (6)

REMOVE EXISTING
FICUS  LANDSCAPE

ISLAND.

EXISTING ADJACENT BUILDING

G

F

BLDG.

GROUND FLOOR SUMMARY:

217
229

S.F.

1,800
1,415

MEZZANINE SUMMARY:

CURRENT USE:

RESTAURANT

'VESTED' PARKING PROPOSED USE: PARKING:

RESTAURANT
RETAIL
RETAIL

S.F.
924

CURRENT USE:
RESTAURANT

'VESTED' PARKING PROPOSED USE: PARKING:
RETAIL 0 REQ. - 6 SPACES CREDIT6/1000 = 5.5

EXTEND SPRINKLER
SYSTEM TO

UNDERSIDE OF NEW DECK

FE

FE

FE

FE

FE

NEW
SPRINKLE

RS
EXISTING
ELEVATOR

0'-0"

T.O
. F.

F.

0'-0"

T.O
. F.

F.

-1'-4"

T.O
. F.

F.

-1'-4"

T.O
. F.

F.

-1'-4"

T.O
. F.

F.

0'-0"

T.O
. F.

F.

0'-0"

T.O
. F.

F.

EXIST.
ELECTRICAL

ROOM

G

EXIST.
EQUIP.
ROOM

EXIT LIGHT FIXTURE, DIRECTION ARROWS AS SHOWN

EMERGENCY BATTERY WALL PACK W/ TWIN HEADS

FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER (4-PROVIDED)

REMOTE HEAD

EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS

PATH OF TRAVEL

8
OCCUPANCY (TOP=SF/BOT=OCC)800

ILLUMINATED EXIT-SIGN (INDICATES DIRECTION)

6/1000 = 10.8
6/1000 = 8.4

0 REQ. - 11 SPACES CREDIT
0 REQ. - 9 SPACES CREDIT PROPERTY LINE

RETAIL SPACE

RETAIL SPACE

CONSULTATION
SPACES

SHOW ROOM

MARKETING AREA EXIST.
RESTROOM

ELEV.

DISPLAY

13
813

32
1922

14
2922

PAVED PATIO

-13'-4"

CLG. H
T.

-11'-8"

BOTT.
 BM.  NEW FPL

TRANSFORMER

ROLL
OUT

EXIST.
RESTROOM

EXIST.
ELEV.

EXIST.
EQUIP.

ELEV.

G

F

G

EXIST.
STARIS

C.O.

C.O.

C.O.

EXIST. ELEC.
RM.

EXIST.
DUMPSTER

WALK-IN

EXIST. BAR

EXIST.
FPL

TRANS.

EXIST. METERSTO REMAIN.

C.O. C.O.

EXISTING
GREASE TRAPS

EXIST. BAR

GROUND FLOOR PLAN & LIFE-SAFETY
3/16"=1'-0"

N
SHEET NO.

A1.10
GROUND FLOOR PLAN

EXISTING FLOOR PLAN
N.T.S.

NOTE: ANY TREES OT SHRUBS PLACED WITHIN WATER, SEWER OR DRAINAGE EASEMENTS SHALL
CONFORM TO THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH STANDARD DETAILS; LD 1.1 AND LD 1.2. 

1 5'6-7'

COMMENTSHT.    SPRD.SCIENTIFIC_COMMON NAMEID.    QTY.

LIGNUM VITAE
LIGNUM TREE

1 RHAPIS EXCESLA
LADY PALM 3-4'5-6' FULL TO BASE (25 GAL.)

MULTICANE SPECIMEN

14 LEATHER FERN
RUMORHA ADIANTIFORMUS 18"-24" FULL 3 GALLON

6 MYRCIANTHUS FRAGRANS
SIMPSON'S STOPPER 2-3'3-4'MYR

RUM

RE

LV

FULL 3 GALLON SPECIMEN

2'

NOTES: ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A FULLY AUTOMATED SPRINKLER SYSTEM THAT WILL PROVIDE COMPLETE
COVERAGE OF ALL PLANT MATERIALS AND GRASS TO BE MAINTAINED.

 ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE FLORIDA #1 OR BETTER.
 ANY TREE OR SHRUB PLANTED WITHIN WATER, SEWER, OR DRAINAGE EASEMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE CITY OF DELRAY

BEACH STANDARD DETAILS.
 MULCH SHALL BE APPLIED A MINIMUM DEPTH OF THREE(3) INCHES IN ALL PLANTERS.
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NEW SIMPSON'S
STOPPERS (6)

BLDG.

GROUND FLOOR SUMMARY:

217
229

S.F.

1,800
1,415

MEZZANINE SUMMARY:

CURRENT USE:

RESTAURANT

'VESTED' PARKING PROPOSED USE: PARKING:

RESTAURANT
RETAIL
RETAIL

S.F.
924

CURRENT USE:
RESTAURANT

'VESTED' PARKING PROPOSED USE: PARKING:
RETAIL 0 REQ. - 6 SPACES CREDIT6/1000 = 5.5

EXIT LIGHT FIXTURE, DIRECTION ARROWS AS SHOWN

EMERGENCY BATTERY WALL PACK W/ TWIN HEADS

FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER (4-PROVIDED)

REMOTE HEAD

EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS

PATH OF TRAVEL

8
OCCUPANCY (TOP=SF/BOT=OCC)800

ILLUMINATED EXIT-SIGN (INDICATES DIRECTION)

6/1000 = 10.8
6/1000 = 8.4

0 REQ. - 11 SPACES CREDIT
0 REQ. - 9 SPACES CREDIT

STORAGE MEZZANINE

1
262

EXISTING ADJACENT BUILDING

RETAIL MEZZANINE

11
663

TO FIRST FLOOR
EXIT ROUTE

TO FIRST FLOOR
EXIT ROUTE

42" KNEE
WALL

EXIST.
ELEV. EXISTING

RESTROOMS

EXISTING
ATTIC SPACE

EXISTING
ELEVATOR

OPEN
TO BELOW

STORAGE ONLY

OPEN
TO BELOW

42" KNEE
WALL

42" KNEE
WALL

EXIST.
RR.

ELEV.

ATTIC

EXIST.
ELEV.

EXIST.
EQUIP.

BAR
A/C

A/C

A/C

A/C

A/C

A/C

MEZZANINE PLAN & LIFE-SAFETY
3/16"=1'-0"

SHEET NO.

A1.11
MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN

EXISTING MEZZANINE PLAN
N.T.S.
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3'-0"

9
"

9
'-6

"

PROPOSED METL
AWNING, FLAT.

PROPOSED GRAY
TINTED CLEAR
GLASS RAILING

LOCATION OF EXISTING
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
AND SCREEN ENCLOSURE

EXISTING
SKYLIGHTS

EXISTING STOREFRONT
TO REMAIN

EXISTING STOREFRONT
TO REMAIN

NEW
STOREFRONT

NEW
STOREFRONT

1.8:1
EXISTING

1.3:1
EXISTING

FIN.FLR.SLAB
EXISTING

0'-0" (15.65')

C.O.R.
16.05

38'-0" MAX. HEIGHT
FROM C.O.R.

28'-8"
T.O. 3RD FLOOR

3'-0"

3'-6"

4
'-0

"
1

2
'-0

"
6

'-1
0

"

3
8

'-0
"

1
1

'-8
"

2
'-4

"
4

'-0
"

1
8

'-1
0

"

1
2

'-5
"

68'-1 1/2"

1
1

'-8
"

1
4

'-1
0

"

2
1

'-8
"

8
'-6

"
1

5
'-0

"

PROPOSED GRAY
TINTED CLEAR
GLASS RAILING

EXISTING GLASS
WALL

PROPOSED
METAL AWNING,

FLAT

PROPOSED GRAY
TINTED CLEAR

GLASS RAILING

EXISTING
ELEVATOR CORE

TOWER

LOCATION OF EXISTING
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
AND SCREEN ENCLOSURE

EXISTING 3RD
FLOOR

NEW ADDITION
6" SCORED STUCCO

6" SCORED STUCCO
WALL BEYOUND

FIN.FLR.SLAB
EXISTING

0'-0" (15.65')

C.O.R.
16.05

38'-0" MAX. HEIGHT
FROM C.O.R.

1:1
EXISTING

1:2
PROPOSED

NEW DECK F.F.
14'-0"

TOP OF ROOF
31'-8"

TOP OF PARAPET
38'-0"

TOP OF PARAPET
43'-0"

TOP OF PARAPET
35'-8"

28'-8"
T.O. 3RD FLOOR

14'-0"
T.O. 2ND FLOOR

40'-0"
T.O. SCREEN

44'-3"
T.O. SCREEN

1
1

'-4
"

1
1

'-4
"

1
0

'-0
"

1
6

'-6
"

STUCCO WALL TO
MATCH EXIST.

LOCATION OF EXISTING
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
AND SCREEN ENCLOSURE

EXISTING MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT BEHIND
PARAPET AND SCREEN

TOP OF PARAPET
32'-4"

NEW DECK F.F.
14'-0"

TOP OF PARAPET
31'-6"

ROOF DECK
27'-10"

FIN.FLR.SLAB
0'-0" (15.65')

TOP OF PARAPET
38'-0"

TOP OF PARAPET
43'-0"

HIGH POINT ELEVATOR-ROOF
42'-8"

HIGH POINT LOBBY ROOF DECK
37'-8"

BOTT. OF
PATIO ROOF

30'-6"

EXIST
DUMPSTER

1:2
EXISTING

1:1
PROPOSED

PIZZA KITCHEN
CLG.

24'-0"

C.O.R.
16.05

38'-0" MAX. HEIGHT
FROM C.O.R.

SHEET NO.

A2.1
PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

SIDE - EAST ELEVATION  (PROPOSED)
3/16"=1'-0"

FRONT - SOUTH ELEVATION  (PROPOSED)
3/16"=1'-0"

REAR - NORTH ELEVATION  (PROPOSED)
3/16"=1'-0"

NOTES: NEW STOREFRONTS TO MATCH EXISTING, WITH BLACK POWDER COAT
HM FRAMES AND CLEAR, LOW-E GLASS.

 PLEASE SEE EX.1 FOR EXISTING ELEVATION PHOTOS.
 PLEASE SEE SHEET A1.3 FOR SIGHT LINE STUDY.
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